# \$40.00 59/1104

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Summit Treestands, LLC	02/10/2005	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBSCO Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1943
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35201-1943

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5971104

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3770

Email: caholland@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Holland
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree St., NE
Address Line 2: Promenade II, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Holland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment No. 5,971,104#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0142

500026203

Attorney Docket: 8S08.1-120

Patent<sup>®</sup>

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, **Summit Treestands, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company of Decatur, Alabama, whose mailing address is 715 Summit Drive, Decatur, Alabama 35601 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns full rights in a United States Patent for CLIMBING TREE STAND, Number 5,971,104, dated October 26, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, **EBSCO Industries, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation of Birmingham, Alabama whose mailing address is Post Office Box 1943, Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1943, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire past, present and future right, title and interest in and to the said Patent including without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and advantage, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>/v + day of February</u>, 2005.

Summit	Treestands, LLC	
By:	KK Wallen	(L.S.)
Printed I	Name: Ronald R. Woller	
Title:	Operations Manager	

State of Alabama
County of MORGAN

On this <u>fo</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came Ronald R. Woller, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

May Commission Expires 11-24-2008

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

RECORDED: 04/05/2005



PATENT

REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0143